
Northamptonshire County Archery Society

Annual County Clout Championships 2018

incorporating EMAS Regional & Open Clout  Championships 2018

Sunday, 4th November 2018

UK Record Status & Metric Tassel Award 

Senior AGB Metric & Junior Metric Double One-Way Clout

Hosts: Kettering Archers

Venue: Kettering Cricket Club
Northampton Road
Kettering NN15 7JT

Judge in Charge: Mr Mario Stankovic

Judges: Mrs Andrea Hammond
Mr Ted Tricker

Lord Paramount: Mr Mario Stankovic

Weather: Chilly breeze with the occasional shower

and

and especially the field party for their help over the weekend

The organisers would like to thank

all Archers who entered and enjoyed a successful Clout shoot

The judges for their patience and humour and helping with the juniors

and congratulations to everyone who achieved scores for Tassel awards

Results

and we look forward to seeing you all again next year

We trust you all had a safe journey home

Angela Bray 

John Bosworth (Chairman, Kettering Archers)



NCS EMAS Clout 2018  4th November 2018

NCAS Results

Score Hits Clouts Score Hits Clouts Score Hits Clouts

165m Gentlemen Barebow

1 Mark Allison Kettering Archers 135 35 11 84 26 4 219 61 15

165m Gentlemen Longbow

1 Chris Dunn Kettering Archers 109 34 8 95 32 4 204 66 12

2 Henry Sherrey Kettering Archers 88 30 5 109 34 5 197 64 10

3 Joe Burlington Kettering Archers 82 27 2 95 33 3 177 60 5

4 Scott Dunn Kettering Archers 73 27 3 93 31 4 166 58 7

5 John Lewin Kettering Archers 80 32 2 83 29 1 163 61 3

6 Eddie Clarke AoR 68 29 1 60 26 0 128 55 1

7 Chris Wearing Kettering Archers 67 22 2 52 19 2 119 41 4

8 Mark Bennett WOAC 57 20 0 60 22 3 117 42 3

9 Jo Sanders Kettering Archers 54 22 0 25 11 1 79 33 1

165m Gentlemen Flatbow

1 John Bosworth Kettering Archers 113 34 5 115 36 5 228 70 10

2 Jason Stephenson Kettering Archers 83 29 2 69 28 1 152 57 3

125m Ladies Barebow

1 Sandra Allison Kettering Archers 79 26 1 55 21 1 134 47 2

125m Ladies Longbow

1 Lucy Copson Kettering Archers 112 35 1 123 34 7 235 69 8

125m Ladies Recurve

1 Sharon Pinson Kettering Archers 99 29 8 101 31 6 200 60 14

125m Gents Longbow

1 David Doyle Kettering Archers 71 28 1 48 18 3 119 46 4

110m Junior Gent Longbow

1 Nathan Stephenson Kettering Archers 76 24 4 66 23 3 142 47 7

90m Junior Gent Barebow

1 Ryan Irvine Corby Archers 91 28 2 101 30 5 192 58 7

90m Junior Ladies Barebow

1 Lottie Pinson Kettering Archers 126 34 13 139 36 12 265 70 25

75m Junior Ladies Barebow

1 Lucie Matthews Corby Archers 112 32 8 110 34 8 222 66 16

2 Lara Irvine Corby Archers 30 12 0 38 16 0 68 28 0

IST CLOUT 2ND CLOUT TOTAL

All scores were signed for as being correct on the day



NCS EMAS Clout 2018  4th November 2018

Visitors to NCAS Results

Score Hits Clouts Score Hits Clouts Score Hits Clouts

185m Gentlemen Compound

1 Malcolm North Abbey Bowmen, Herts 171 35 31 175 36 31 346 71 62

2 Alan Tonge Ivanhoe Archers 169 36 25 166 36 22 335 72 47

3 John Fisher Silver Spoon Bowmen 153 36 18 163 36 22 316 72 40

4 Paul Seaton Bowmen of Rutland 151 36 15 160 36 18 311 72 33

5 Peter Curnock Fosse Company of Archers (FCOA) 133 36 9 173 36 29 306 72 38

6 Peter Fox Bowmen of Rutland 139 35 14 140 36 9 279 71 23

7 Kenny Almond Pilgrim Bowmen of Boston 102 32 4 156 36 13 258 68 17

8 Albert Kirk Bowflights Archery Club 108 30 7 138 34 12 246 64 19

9 Philip Short Meriden AC 125 30 12 116 29 14 241 59 26

185m Gentlemen Barebow

1 Tony Osborn Pepperstock 127 36 8 139 35 10 266 71 18

2 Tony Davis Bowflights Archery Club 68 24 4 75 25 3 143 49 7

165m Gentlemen Barebow

1 Glyn Jones Burton Bridge Archers 139 36 13 134 34 11 273 70 24

2 Christopher Haynes Southampton AC 124 36 8 130 36 10 254 72 18

3 Rob Neil Harlequin Bowmen 121 34 6 131 34 10 252 68 16

4 Steve Merton Bowmen of Rutland 104 32 5 129 34 9 233 66 14

5 Andrew McKay Wyre Forest Company of Archers 109 32 8 123 33 10 232 65 18

6 Bob Clark Bowmen of Rutland 99 31 5 117 30 8 216 61 13

7 Len Milner Burton Bridge Archers 126 35 7 83 27 5 209 62 12

8 Peter White Dunstable Bowmen 97 32 2 104 34 6 201 66 8

9 Tony Murphy Hertford Company of Archers 66 29 2 105 31 6 171 60 8

10 Luke Allsop Burton Bridge Archers 82 30 2 83 29 1 165 59 3

11 Peter Brown Hertford Company of Archers 83 27 4 79 29 1 162 56 5

12 Dan Collins Burton Bridge Archers 68 24 2 84 29 4 152 53 6

13 Harri Rendell Bowmen of Rutland 52 16 6 79 28 1 131 44 7

165m Gentlemen Longbow

1 Geoff Fisher Burton Bridge Archers 144 36 11 138 35 10 282 71 21

2 Richard Powell Burton Constable Company of Bowmen 115 35 5 127 35 7 242 70 12

3 Kevin Hill Stortford Archery Club 119 35 6 121 35 6 240 70 12

4 Peter Eyles Burton Constable Company of Bowmen 96 31 2 118 35 4 214 66 6

5 Philip Faithfull Canterbury 115 31 8 92 30 3 207 61 11

6 Nick Royall Eastbourne Archers 88 31 4 115 35 2 203 66 6

7 Paul Cosier Burton Bridge Archers 97 32 1 93 30 2 190 62 3

8 Ian Holden Burton Bridge Archers 81 26 3 80 29 4 161 55 7

9 Sam Holden Burton Bridge Archers 80 28 2 78 30 1 158 58 3

10 Derek Jameson Burton Bridge Archers 77 31 2 66 24 2 143 55 4

11 Ian Laud Burton Bridge Archers 73 25 3 67 28 1 140 53 4

12 Roger Kent Burton Bridge Archers 81 30 2 52 22 2 133 52 4

13 John L Scott Belvoir Archers 75 26 0 57 20 2 132 46 2

14 Geoff Wright Hingham Bowmen 76 28 2 51 20 2 127 48 4

15 Peter Lawrence High Weald AC 57 24 1 56 23 2 113 47 3

16 Pete Rogers Burton Bridge Archers 70 24 2 40 14 1 110 38 3

17 Neil Crosby Burton Bridge Archers 44 20 0 55 18 3 99 38 3

18 Paul Holland Burton Bridge Archers 71 25 5 26 13 0 97 38 5

19 Richard Gregory Burton Bridge Archers 19 8 1 16 8 0 35 16 1

165m Gentlemen Recurve

1 Darren Barker Burton Bridge Archers 162 36 22 157 36 18 319 72 40

2 Stuart Lowe LAOFAC 157 35 18 149 36 17 306 71 35

3 Mick Baines Harlequin Bowmen 139 34 12 133 35 13 272 69 25

4 Alex Brown Royal Leamington Spa AS 105 33 2 120 35 5 225 68 7

165m Ladies Compound

1 Julie Almond Pilgrim Bowmen of Boston 151 36 12 151 36 15 302 72 27

125m Ladies Barebow

1 Carol Fairbrother St George's AC 168 36 26 155 36 13 323 72 39

2 Barbara Williams Hertford Company of Archers 159 36 19 155 36 15 314 72 34

3 Diane Pople Sevenoaks Archery Club 151 36 13 158 36 18 309 72 31

4 Maggie Johnston Abbey Bowmen 151 36 11 155 36 15 306 72 26

5 Deborah Hill Bowmen of Rutland 147 36 12 145 36 13 292 72 25

6 Jackie Crane Bowmen of Rutland 129 35 7 139 35 13 268 70 20

7 Evonne Stoppard Hingham Bowmen 92 30 3 107 34 5 199 64 8

8 Karla Rixon Dunstable Bowmen 80 27 4 99 29 2 179 56 6

IST CLOUT 2ND CLOUT TOTAL

All scores were signed for as being correct on the day



NCS EMAS Clout 2018  4th November 2018

Visitors to NCAS Results

Score Hits Clouts Score Hits Clouts Score Hits Clouts

IST CLOUT 2ND CLOUT TOTAL

9 April Kirk Bowflights Archery Club 71 27 1 65 24 2 136 51 3

10 Caroline Boorman Burton Bridge Archers 69 24 1 42 20 1 111 44 2

125m Ladies Longbow

1 Catriona Charters Hinkley Archery Club 121 36 5 143 36 8 264 72 13

2 Julie Taylor Bowmen of Rutland 110 34 4 105 33 4 215 67 8

3 Frances Smith Bowflights Archery Club 103 32 4 100 34 2 203 66 6

4 Angela Turner Burton Bridge Archers 31 15 0 24 11 1 55 26 1

125m Ladies Recurve

1 Karen McKay Wyre Forest Company of Archers 151 36 18 173 36 29 324 72 47

2 Kate Carter Royal Leamington Spa AS 151 36 18 170 36 27 321 72 45

3 Gill Brown LAOFAC 100 31 5 100 35 3 200 66 8

110m Junior Ladies Barebow

1 Jasmine Simpson Wyre Forest Company of Archers 134 36 9 157 36 17 291 72 26

90m Junior Ladies Longbow

1 Aspen Turner Burton Bridge Archers 84 29 1 98 32 7 182 61 8

75m Junior Gent Longbow

1 Alfie Laud Burton Bridge Archers 31 12 0 56 23 2 87 35 2

75m Junior Ladies Recurve

1 Holly Seaton Bowmen of Rutland 129 35 14 116 34 8 245 69 22

All scores were signed for as being correct on the day



NCS EMAS Clout 2018  4th November 2018

EMAS Results

Score Hits Clouts Score Hits Clouts Score Hits Clouts

185m Gentlemen Compound

1 Alan Tonge Ivanhoe Archers 169 36 25 166 36 22 335 72 47

2 John Fisher Silver Spoon Bowmen 153 36 18 163 36 22 316 72 40

3 Paul Seaton Bowmen of Rutland 151 36 15 160 36 18 311 72 33

4 Peter Curnock Fosse Company of Archers (FCOA) 133 36 9 173 36 29 306 72 38

5 Peter Fox Bowmen of Rutland 139 35 14 140 36 9 279 71 23

6 Kenny Almond Pilgrim Bowmen of Boston 102 32 4 156 36 13 258 68 17

165m Gentlemen Barebow

1 Glyn Jones Burton Bridge Archers 139 36 13 134 34 11 273 70 24

2 Steve Merton Bowmen of Rutland 104 32 5 129 34 9 233 66 14

3 Mark Allison Kettering Archers 135 35 11 84 26 4 219 61 15

4 Bob Clark Bowmen of Rutland 99 31 5 117 30 8 216 61 13

5 Len Milner Burton Bridge Archers 126 35 7 83 27 5 209 62 12

6 Luke Allsop Burton Bridge Archers 82 30 2 83 29 1 165 59 3

7 Dan Collins Burton Bridge Archers 68 24 2 84 29 4 152 53 6

8 Harri Rendell Bowmen of Rutland 52 16 6 79 28 1 131 44 7

165m Gentlemen Longbow

1 Geoff Fisher Burton Bridge Archers 144 36 11 138 35 10 282 71 21

2 Chris Dunn Kettering Archers 109 34 8 95 32 4 204 66 12

3 Henry Sherrey Kettering Archers 88 30 5 109 34 5 197 64 10

4 Paul Cosier Burton Bridge Archers 97 32 1 93 30 2 190 62 3

5 Joe Burlington Kettering Archers 82 27 2 95 33 3 177 60 5

6 Scott Dunn Kettering Archers 73 27 3 93 31 4 166 58 7

7 John Lewin Kettering Archers 80 32 2 83 29 1 163 61 3

8 Ian Holden Burton Bridge Archers 81 26 3 80 29 4 161 55 7

9 Sam Holden Burton Bridge Archers 80 28 2 78 30 1 158 58 3

10 Derek Jameson Burton Bridge Archers 77 31 2 66 24 2 143 55 4

11 Ian Laud Burton Bridge Archers 73 25 3 67 28 1 140 53 4

12 Roger Kent Burton Bridge Archers 81 30 2 52 22 2 133 52 4

13 John L Scott Belvoir Archers 75 26 0 57 20 2 132 46 2

14 Eddie Clarke AoR 68 29 1 60 26 0 128 55 1

15 Chris Wearing Kettering Archers 67 22 2 52 19 2 119 41 4

16 Mark Bennett WOAC 57 20 0 60 22 3 117 42 3

17 Pete Rogers Burton Bridge Archers 70 24 2 40 14 1 110 38 3

18 Neil Crosby Burton Bridge Archers 44 20 0 55 18 3 99 38 3

19 Paul Holland Burton Bridge Archers 71 25 5 26 13 0 97 38 5

20 Jo Sanders Kettering Archers 54 22 0 25 11 1 79 33 1

21 Richard Gregory Burton Bridge Archers 19 8 1 16 8 0 35 16 1

165m Gentlemen Recurve

1 Darren Barker Burton Bridge Archers 162 36 22 157 36 18 319 72 40

2 Stuart Lowe LAOFAC 157 35 18 149 36 17 306 71 35

165m Gentlemen Flatbow

1 John Bosworth Kettering Archers 113 34 5 115 36 5 228 70 10

2 Jason Stephenson Kettering Archers 83 29 2 69 28 1 152 57 3

165m Ladies Compound

1 Julie Almond Pilgrim Bowmen of Boston 151 36 12 151 36 15 302 72 27

125m Ladies Barebow

1 Deborah Hill Bowmen of Rutland 147 36 12 145 36 13 292 72 25

2 Jackie Crane Bowmen of Rutland 129 35 7 139 35 13 268 70 20

3 Sandra Allison Kettering Archers 79 26 1 55 21 1 134 47 2

4 Caroline Boorman Burton Bridge Archers 69 24 1 42 20 1 111 44 2

125m Ladies Longbow

1 Catriona Charters Hinkley Archery Club 121 36 5 143 36 8 264 72 13

2 Lucy Copson Kettering Archers 112 35 1 123 34 7 235 69 8

3 Julie Taylor Bowmen of Rutland 110 34 4 105 33 4 215 67 8

4 Angela Turner Burton Bridge Archers 31 15 0 24 11 1 55 26 1

125m Ladies Recurve

1 Gill Brown LAOFAC 100 31 5 100 35 3 200 66 8

2 Sharon Pinson Kettering Archers 99 29 8 101 31 6 200 60 14

125m Gents Longbow

IST CLOUT 2ND CLOUT TOTAL

All scores were signed for as being correct on the day



NCS EMAS Clout 2018  4th November 2018

EMAS Results

Score Hits Clouts Score Hits Clouts Score Hits Clouts

IST CLOUT 2ND CLOUT TOTAL

1 David Doyle Kettering Archers 71 28 1 48 18 3 119 46 4

110m Junior Gent Longbow

1 Nathan Stephenson Kettering Archers 76 24 4 66 23 3 142 47 7

90m Junior Gent Barebow

1 Ryan Irvine Corby Archers 91 28 2 101 30 5 192 58 7

90m Junior Ladies Barebow

1 Lottie Pinson Kettering Archers 126 34 13 139 36 12 265 70 25

90m Junior Ladies Longbow

1 Aspen Turner Burton Bridge Archers 84 29 1 98 32 7 182 61 8

75m Junior Gent Longbow

1 Alfie Laud Burton Bridge Archers 31 12 0 56 23 2 87 35 2

75m Junior Ladies Barebow

1 Lucie Matthews Corby Archers 112 32 8 110 34 8 222 66 16

2 Lara Irvine Corby Archers 30 12 0 38 16 0 68 28 0

75m Junior Ladies Recurve

1 Holly Seaton Bowmen of Rutland 129 35 14 116 34 8 245 69 22

All scores were signed for as being correct on the day



NCS EMAS Clout 2018  4th November 2018

Visitors to EMAS Results

Score Hits Clouts Score Hits Clouts Score Hits Clouts

185m Gentlemen Compound

1 Malcolm North Abbey Bowmen, Herts 171 35 31 175 36 31 346 71 62

2 Albert Kirk Bowflights Archery Club 108 30 7 138 34 12 246 64 19

3 Philip Short Meriden AC 125 30 12 116 29 14 241 59 26

185m Gentlemen Barebow

1 Tony Osborn Pepperstock 127 36 8 139 35 10 266 71 18

2 Tony Davis Bowflights Archery Club 68 24 4 75 25 3 143 49 7

165m Gentlemen Barebow

1 Christopher Haynes Southampton AC 124 36 8 130 36 10 254 72 18

2 Rob Neil Harlequin Bowmen 121 34 6 131 34 10 252 68 16

3 Andrew McKay Wyre Forest Company of Archers 109 32 8 123 33 10 232 65 18

4 Peter White Dunstable Bowmen 97 32 2 104 34 6 201 66 8

5 Tony Murphy Hertford Company of Archers 66 29 2 105 31 6 171 60 8

6 Peter Brown Hertford Company of Archers 83 27 4 79 29 1 162 56 5

165m Gentlemen Longbow

1 Richard Powell Burton Constable Company of Bowmen 115 35 5 127 35 7 242 70 12

2 Kevin Hill Stortford Archery Club 119 35 6 121 35 6 240 70 12

3 Peter Eyles Burton Constable Company of Bowmen 96 31 2 118 35 4 214 66 6

4 Philip Faithfull Canterbury 115 31 8 92 30 3 207 61 11

5 Nick Royall Eastbourne Archers 88 31 4 115 35 2 203 66 6

6 Geoff Wright Hingham Bowmen 76 28 2 51 20 2 127 48 4

7 Peter Lawrence High Weald AC 57 24 1 56 23 2 113 47 3

165m Gentlemen Recurve

1 Mick Baines Harlequin Bowmen 139 34 12 133 35 13 272 69 25

2 Alex Brown Royal Leamington Spa AS 105 33 2 120 35 5 225 68 7

125m Ladies Barebow

1 Carol Fairbrother St George's AC 168 36 26 155 36 13 323 72 39

2 Barbara Williams Hertford Company of Archers 159 36 19 155 36 15 314 72 34

3 Diane Pople Sevenoaks Archery Club 151 36 13 158 36 18 309 72 31

4 Maggie Johnston Abbey Bowmen 151 36 11 155 36 15 306 72 26

5 Evonne Stoppard Hingham Bowmen 92 30 3 107 34 5 199 64 8

6 Karla Rixon Dunstable Bowmen 80 27 4 99 29 2 179 56 6

7 April Kirk Bowflights Archery Club 71 27 1 65 24 2 136 51 3

125m Ladies Longbow

1 Frances Smith Bowflights Archery Club 103 32 4 100 34 2 203 66 6

125m Ladies Recurve

1 Karen McKay Wyre Forest Company of Archers 151 36 18 173 36 29 324 72 47

2 Kate Carter Royal Leamington Spa AS 151 36 18 170 36 27 321 72 45

110m Junior Ladies Barebow

1 Jasmine Simpson Wyre Forest Company of Archers 134 36 9 157 36 17 291 72 26

IST CLOUT 2ND CLOUT TOTAL

All scores were signed for as being correct on the day



NCS EMAS Clout 2018  4th November 2018

Full List of Results

Score Hits Clouts Score Hits Clouts Score Hits Clouts

185m Gentlemen Compound

Malcolm North Abbey Bowmen 171 35 31 175 36 31 346 71 62

Alan Tonge Ivanhoe Archers 169 36 25 166 36 22 335 72 47

John Fisher Silver Spoon Bowmen 153 36 18 163 36 22 316 72 40

Paul Seaton Bowmen of Rutland 151 36 15 160 36 18 311 72 33

Peter Curnock Fosse Company of Archers (FCOA) 133 36 9 173 36 29 306 72 38

Peter Fox Bowmen of Rutland 139 35 14 140 36 9 279 71 23

Kenny Almond Pilgrim Bowmen of Boston 102 32 4 156 36 13 258 68 17

Albert Kirk Bowflights Archery Club 108 30 7 138 34 12 246 64 19

Philip Short Meriden AC 125 30 12 116 29 14 241 59 26

185m Gentlemen Barebow

Tony Osborn Pepperstock 127 36 8 139 35 10 266 71 18

Tony Davis Bowflights Archery Club 68 24 4 75 25 3 143 49 7

165m Gentlemen Barebow

Glyn Jones Burton Bridge Archers 139 36 13 134 34 11 273 70 24

Christopher Haynes Southampton AC 124 36 8 130 36 10 254 72 18

Rob Neil Harlequin Bowmen 121 34 6 131 34 10 252 68 16

Steve Merton Bowmen of Rutland 104 32 5 129 34 9 233 66 14

Andrew McKay Wyre Forest Company of Archers 109 32 8 123 33 10 232 65 18

Mark Allison Kettering Archers 135 35 11 84 26 4 219 61 15

Bob Clark Bowmen of Rutland 99 31 5 117 30 8 216 61 13

Len Milner Burton Bridge Archers 126 35 7 83 27 5 209 62 12

Peter White Dunstable Bowmen 97 32 2 104 34 6 201 66 8

Tony Murphy Hertford Company of Archers 66 29 2 105 31 6 171 60 8

Luke Allsop Burton Bridge Archers 82 30 2 83 29 1 165 59 3

Peter Brown Hertford Company of Archers 83 27 4 79 29 1 162 56 5

Dan Collins Burton Bridge Archers 68 24 2 84 29 4 152 53 6

Harri Rendell Bowmen of Rutland 52 16 6 79 28 1 131 44 7

165m Gentlemen Longbow

Geoff Fisher Burton Bridge Archers 144 36 11 138 35 10 282 71 21

Richard Powell Burton Constable Company of Bowmen 115 35 5 127 35 7 242 70 12

Kevin Hill Stortford Archery Club 119 35 6 121 35 6 240 70 12

Peter Eyles Burton Constable Company of Bowmen 96 31 2 118 35 4 214 66 6

Philip Faithfull Canterbury 115 31 8 92 30 3 207 61 11

Chris Dunn Kettering Archers 109 34 8 95 32 4 204 66 12

Nick Royall Eastbourne Archers 88 31 4 115 35 2 203 66 6

Henry Sherrey Kettering Archers 88 30 5 109 34 5 197 64 10

Paul Cosier Burton Bridge Archers 97 32 1 93 30 2 190 62 3

Joe Burlington Kettering Archers 82 27 2 95 33 3 177 60 5

Scott Dunn Kettering Archers 73 27 3 93 31 4 166 58 7

John Lewin Kettering Archers 80 32 2 83 29 1 163 61 3

Ian Holden Burton Bridge Archers 81 26 3 80 29 4 161 55 7

Sam Holden Burton Bridge Archers 80 28 2 78 30 1 158 58 3

Derek Jameson Burton Bridge Archers 77 31 2 66 24 2 143 55 4

Ian Laud Burton Bridge Archers 73 25 3 67 28 1 140 53 4

Roger Kent Burton Bridge Archers 81 30 2 52 22 2 133 52 4

John L Scott Belvoir Archers 75 26 0 57 20 2 132 46 2

Eddie Clarke AoR 68 29 1 60 26 0 128 55 1

Geoff Wright Hingham Bowmen 76 28 2 51 20 2 127 48 4

Chris Wearing Kettering Archers 67 22 2 52 19 2 119 41 4

Mark Bennett WOAC 57 20 0 60 22 3 117 42 3

Peter Lawrence High Weald AC 57 24 1 56 23 2 113 47 3

Pete Rogers Burton Bridge Archers 70 24 2 40 14 1 110 38 3

Neil Crosby Burton Bridge Archers 44 20 0 55 18 3 99 38 3

Paul Holland Burton Bridge Archers 71 25 5 26 13 0 97 38 5

Jo Sanders Kettering Archers 54 22 0 25 11 1 79 33 1

Richard Gregory Burton Bridge Archers 19 8 1 16 8 0 35 16 1

Lee Brackenbury Kettering Archers DNS

Dave Burnett Kettering Archers DNS

165m Gentlemen Recurve

Darren Barker Burton Bridge Archers 162 36 22 157 36 18 319 72 40

Stuart Lowe LAOFAC 157 35 18 149 36 17 306 71 35

Mick Baines Harlequin Bowmen 139 34 12 133 35 13 272 69 25

Alex Brown Royal Leamington Spa AS 105 33 2 120 35 5 225 68 7

2ND CLOUT TOTALIST CLOUT

All scores were signed for as being correct on the day



NCS EMAS Clout 2018  4th November 2018

Full List of Results

Score Hits Clouts Score Hits Clouts Score Hits Clouts

2ND CLOUT TOTALIST CLOUT

165m Gentlemen Flatbow

John Bosworth Kettering Archers 113 34 5 115 36 5 228 70 10

Jason Stephenson Kettering Archers 83 29 2 69 28 1 152 57 3

165m Ladies Compound

Julie Almond Pilgrim Bowmen of Boston 151 36 12 151 36 15 302 72 27

125m Ladies Barebow

Carol Fairbrother St George's AC 168 36 26 155 36 13 323 72 39

Barbara Williams Hertford Company of Archers 159 36 19 155 36 15 314 72 34

Diane Pople Sevenoaks Archery Club 151 36 13 158 36 18 309 72 31

Maggie Johnston Abbey Bowmen 151 36 11 155 36 15 306 72 26

Deborah Hill Bowmen of Rutland 147 36 12 145 36 13 292 72 25

Jackie Crane Bowmen of Rutland 129 35 7 139 35 13 268 70 20

Evonne Stoppard Hingham Bowmen 92 30 3 107 34 5 199 64 8

Karla Rixon Dunstable Bowmen 80 27 4 99 29 2 179 56 6

April Kirk Bowflights Archery Club 71 27 1 65 24 2 136 51 3

Sandra Allison Kettering Archers 79 26 1 55 21 1 134 47 2

Caroline Boorman Burton Bridge Archers 69 24 1 42 20 1 111 44 2

125m Ladies Longbow

Catriona Charters Hinkley Archery Club 121 36 5 143 36 8 264 72 13

Lucy Copson Kettering Archers 112 35 1 123 34 7 235 69 8

Julie Taylor Bowmen of Rutland 110 34 4 105 33 4 215 67 8

Frances Smith Bowflights Archery Club 103 32 4 100 34 2 203 66 6

Angela Turner Burton Bridge Archers 31 15 0 24 11 1 55 26 1

125m Ladies Recurve

Karen McKay Wyre Forest Company of Archers 151 36 18 173 36 29 324 72 47

Kate Carter Royal Leamington Spa AS 151 36 18 170 36 27 321 72 45

Gill Brown LAOFAC 100 31 5 100 35 3 200 66 8

Sharon Pinson Kettering Archers 99 29 8 101 31 6 200 60 14

125m Gents Longbow

David Doyle Kettering Archers 71 28 1 48 18 3 119 46 4

110m Junior Gent Longbow

Nathan Stephenson Kettering Archers 76 24 4 66 23 3 142 47 7

110m Junior Ladies Barebow

Jasmine Simpson Wyre Forest Company of Archers 134 36 9 157 36 17 291 72 26

90m Junior Gent Barebow

Ryan Irvine Corby Archers 91 28 2 101 30 5 192 58 7

90m Junior Ladies Barebow

Lottie Pinson Kettering Archers 126 34 13 139 36 12 265 70 25

90m Junior Ladies Longbow

Aspen Turner Burton Bridge Archers 84 29 1 98 32 7 182 61 8

90m Junior Ladies Recurve

Polly Woodings Kettering Archers DNS

75m Junior Gent Longbow

Alfie Laud Burton Bridge Archers 31 12 0 56 23 2 87 35 2

75m Junior Ladies Barebow

Lucie Matthews Corby Archers 112 32 8 110 34 8 222 66 16

Lara Irvine Corby Archers 30 12 0 38 16 0 68 28 0

75m Junior Ladies Recurve

Holly Seaton Bowmen of Rutland 129 35 14 116 34 8 245 69 22

All scores were signed for as being correct on the day


